I will read you a short list of possible financial goals.

months?

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Starting/owning a
business

Saving to buy a home
Saving for a major
purchase other than

real estate property

Saving for
retirement

Saving for
children's

Saving for

your
education

your own

education

Paying down the
mortgage

Paying down debts
other than mortgage

Saving in the event
of illness or death
in your family

Having enough money
to cover your daily
expenses

Saving for expenses
related to aging
parents

Saving or paying off
home renovations

1000
1000

200
20%

271
27%

369
37%

408

41%

460
46%

199
20%

401
40%

185
18%

331
33%

704
70%

218
22%

121
12%

RBC NEW CANADIANS STUDY

S3
3-<5 5-10
<3yrs years years
B C D
256 228 516
236 223 541
43 31 125
18% 14% 23%C
86 57 128
36%CD 26% 24%
92 92 185
39% 41%d 34%
84 93 231
36% 42% 43%b
118 104 238
50% 47% 44%
82 44 73
35%CD 20%D 13%
73 97 230
31% 44%B 43%B
39 42 105
16% 19% 19%
68 71 192
29% 32% 35%
181 145 378
77%CD 65% 70%
54 42 121
23% 19% 22%
19 36 67
8% 16%B 12%b

For each,

please let me know if this is one of your financial goals over the next 12

S1
Chin. SA Other
E F G
400 400 200
214 234 552
29 53 117
14% 23%E 21%E
37 83 151
17% 35%EG 27%E
64 67 239
30% 29% 43%EF
96 68 244
45%F 29% 44%F
109 85 266
51%F 36% 48%F
32 41 126
15% 18% 23%E
51 89 261
24% 38%E 47%EF
18 35 132
% 15%E 24%EF
72 80 179
34% 34% 32%
138 174 392
64% T4%E T1%e
54 67 97
25%G 29%G 18%
19 34 68
9% 14%e 12%
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