RBC NEW CANADIANS STUDY

I will read you a short list of possible financial goals. For each, please let me know if this is one of your financial goals over the next 12 months?

		S3					
	TOTAL	======	3-<5		\$1 ========		
		<3yrs	years		Chin.	SA	Other
	 A	В	C	D	E	 F	 G
Unweighted Total	1000	256	228	516	400	400	200
Weighted Total	1000	236	223	541	214	234	552
Starting/owning a business	200	43	31	125	29	53	117
	20%	18%	14%	23%C	14%	23%E	21%E
Saving to buy a home	271	86	57	128	37	83	151
	27%	36%CD	26%	24%	17%	35%EG	27%E
Saving for a major purchase other than real estate property	369	92	92	185	64	67	239
	37%	39%	41%d	34%	30%	29%	43%EF
Saving for retirement	408	84	93	231	96	68	244
	41%	36%	42%	43%b	45%F	29%	44%F
Saving for your children's education	460	118	104	238	109	85	266
	46%	50%	47%	44%	51%F	36%	48%F
Saving for your own education	199	82	44	73	32	41	126
	20%	35%CD	20%D	13%	15%	18%	23%E
Paying down the mortgage	401	73	97	230	51	89	261
	40%	31%	44%B	43%B	24%	38%E	47%EF
Paying down debts other than mortgage	185	39	42	105	18	35	132
	18%	16%	19%	19%	8%	15%E	24%EF
Saving in the event of illness or death in your family	331	68	71	192	72	80	179
	33%	29%	32%	35%	34%	34%	32%
Having enough money to cover your daily expenses	704 70%	181 77%CD	145 65%	378 70%	138 64%	174 74%E	392 71%e
Saving for expenses related to aging parents	218	54	42	121	54	67	97
	22%	23%	19%	22%	25%G	29%G	18%
Saving or paying off home renovations	121	19	36	67	19	34	68
	12%	8%	16%B	12%b	9%	14%e	12%

Nov 15 2007

t/z test A-Z=.95 a-z=.90; columns tested: a bcd efg hij klm nop